FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

06-26-2000



R

101389225

Docket No. 66662

SHEET

NO. 66662

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

500C

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Avi Kopelman Baruch Nissenbaum	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: _Cadent Ltd.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  YesX_ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other	60372  City: Or Yehuda State: Israel ZIP:
Execution Date: May 29, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 0 4 424 95  A. Patent Application No.(s)  PCT/IL98/00219 filed 14 May 1998  Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kenneth H. Samples  Internal Address:  Street Address:  120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60603-3406	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
SC: Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kenneth H. Samples Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  2  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  2	

## ASSIGNMENT

We, AVI KOPEIMAN, residing in Ramat-Chen, Israel, a citizen of Israel, and BARUCH NISSENBAUM, residing in Ramat Gan, Israel, a citizen of Israel, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to CADENT LTD., having a place of business at Hamelacha Street 14, 60372 Or Yehuda, Israel, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in Israel Patent Application No. 120892, filed 22 May 1997 and International Patent Application PCT/IL98/00219, filed 14 May 1998 and designating the United States of America, entitled

## METHOD FOR OBTAINING A DENTAL OCCLUSION MAP

and in and to all Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds including the rights to claim priority therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Patents and rights, and request issuance of all said Patents to the above assignee in accordance with this request.

X MAY 29, 2000 X AVI KOPELMAN

X May 29, 2000 X BARUCH NISSENBAUM

PATENT REEL: 010868 FRAME: 0379

**RECORDED: 06/12/2000**